OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les): Andrew F. Rodaniche	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Joshua Sturm
Marger M	Internal Address: Street Address: 252 Waugaman Road City: Harrison City State: PA Country: USA
Serial # 78509526 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Kairos - Filing Date: November 1, 2004 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Joshua Sturm internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ \(\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc
Street Address: 252 Waugaman Rd	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Harrison City State: PA zip: 15636 Phone Number: 724-396-6262 Fax Number: 724-744-0074 Email Address:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4651 Expiration Date 11/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Andrew F. Rodaniche Name of Person Signing	Date 7/6/06 Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

July 6, 2006

Serial # 78509526

Jason T. Sturm Joshua Sturm Andrew F. Rodaniche c/o 252 Waugaman Road Harrison City, PA 15636 (724) 396-6262

United States Patent & Trademark Office Office of Public Records Assignment Division RE: Assignment of Trademark (Serial #78509526)

Whereas Andrew F. Rodaniche of 207 31st Street, Altoona, PA 16602

has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is pending application number

78509526 filed November 1, 2004 and

Whereas,

Jason T. Sturm (individual) and Joshua Sturm (individual) are desirous of requiring said pending trademark;

Now therefore, for good & valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Andrew F. Rodaniche

does thereby assign to Jason T. Sturm (individual) and Joshua Sturm (individual) all rights, title, and interest in the pending trademark "Kairos" and any business symbolized thereby.

Dated: July 6, 2006

Andrew F. Rodaniche Folder

pg 2 of 6 Doc 10 # 7002185765

Approved for use through 07/31/2008. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

September 14, 2006

Date

Joshua Sturm

Signature

Joshua Sturm

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate
Serial: 78509526 and Doc ID#:700285765A

Registration Number, if applicable

Telephone Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

- Pg 1 Copy of letter requesting us to re-submit
- pg 2 Certificate of Transmission
- pg 3 Credit Card Payment Form
- pg 4 Recordation cover sheet #1
- pg 5 Recordation cover sheet #2
- pg 6 Agreement of Assignment

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0086



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 13, 2006

PTAS

700285765A

Fax Server

7002857654

JOSHUA STURM 252 WAUGAMAN RD HARRISON CITY, FA 15636

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700285765

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.useto.cov

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0087

pg 5 or 6 Doc D# 700285765A

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Jason T. Sturm
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Co
A Trademark Application No.(s) Seki AL # 78509526 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:	8. Payment Information:
State; Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number _ Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Plus Puly 6, 2006 ANDREW RODANICHE Total number of pages including cover (
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0088